

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 254 OF 2024

Ramesh Harji Bhura

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Rajesh Vishnu Adrekar for Petitioner

Adv. Nangre for Intervenor

Adv. Arfan Sait APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
J**

DATE : 15th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/01/2024 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)