

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6403 OF 2025

Ramesh Harji Bhura

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Adrekar, , for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. C. Shinde, APP for the State.

PSI Ulhas Pawar, Talasari Police Station, Palghar, present.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.12.15
11:08:32 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 12th DECEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 22nd January, 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]