

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6403 OF 2025

Ramesh Harji Bhura

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Adrekar, for the petitioner.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.14
10:36:46 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 13th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 26th March, 2026, "High on Board".
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]